

**(CCC) Off Street Parking**

- The total number of public on-street parking spaces in your local area, if possible, broken down by:
  - o Residential-only (at all times)
  - o Time restricted residential spaces
  - o Public short stay
  - o Public long stay
  - o Blue badge/accessible
  - o Charging stations
- The total number of off-street parking spaces in your local area, broken down by
  - o Public short stay
  - o Public long stay
  - o Blue Badge spaces
  - o EV charging stations
- The total number of free public parking spaces/locations in your local area
- The total number of paid public parking spaces/locations in your local area
- The cheapest and most expensive parking location in your area, based on hourly rate
- The total number of fines issued to drivers for misusing parking spaces for the years 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022 to date.
- And if possible - please can you let us know if the cheapest and most expensive locations have increased in price over the past 12 months, and if so by how much?

**Response**

- The total number of public on-street parking spaces in your local area, if possible, broken down by:
  - o Residential-only (at all times)
  - o Time restricted residential spaces
  - o Public short stay
  - o Public long stay
  - o Blue badge/accessible
  - o Charging stationsCambridge City Council does not control on street public parking. Please contact Cambridgeshire Council  
[Requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act - Cambridgeshire County Council](#)
- The total number of off-street parking spaces in your local area, broken down by
  - o Public short stay
  - o Public long stay
  - o Blue Badge spaces
  - o EV charging stationsDetails of off-street parking spaces is provided within the car park section on the following page

FOI Ref

Response sent

**11402**

**21 Jul 22**

[Open data: Transparency in local government - Cambridge City Council](#)

- The total number of free public parking spaces/locations in your local area  
See open data page
- The total number of paid public parking spaces/locations in your local area  
See open data page
- The cheapest and most expensive parking location in your area, based on hourly rate

The most expensive is Grand Arcade car park

The cheapest is Riverside car park

- The total number of fines issued to drivers for misusing parking spaces for the years 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022 to date.

Cambridge City Council does not carry out parking enforcement, For parking enforcement information please contact Cambridgeshire County Council

[Requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act - Cambridgeshire County Council](#)

- And if possible - please can you let us know if the cheapest and most expensive locations have increased in price over the past 12 months, and if so by how much?

All car park prices have remained the same since 1st April 2019

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to [foi@cambridge.gov.uk](mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk)